
COMMUNICATIONS THROUGH OCTOBER 28, 2020 
 

839. Minnesota Department of Human Services SFY 2021 Housing Support Agreement – Group Settings, 
Contract No. 53985, between St. Louis County and Gayle Koop Foster Care, Duluth, MN. [Room and 
Board: $934; Supplemental Services: $482.84.] 

840. Amendment No. 1, Grant Contract No. 170254, between the State of Minnesota, Department of Human 
Services, and St. Louis County, for Naloxone training and distribution, extending the contract through 
September 29, 2021. 

841. FY 2021 State of Minnesota Board of Water and Soil Resources MPCA SSTS Program Grant 
Agreement in the amount of $58,600 through December 31, 2022. 

842. Amendment No. 1, Original Damion No. 2018-012415, between the County of St. Louis and Churches 
United in Ministry (CHUM), Duluth, MN, increasing the hours of service increasing the yearly contract 
amount from $19,584 to $21,600. [24 hours per week at $18 per hour, 50 weeks per year.] 

843. Service Contract between the County of St. Louis and Scalzo Architects, Ltd., Duluth, MN, for design, 
construction and permit documents, and limited construction administration for the renovation of the 
central ticketing and gift shop areas of the Lake Superior Railroad Museum and North Shore Scenic 
Railroad at the St. Louis County Heritage and Arts Center (Depot) in Duluth. [$6,288.] 

Minutes: 
a. Committee of the Whole for October 13, 2020. 

 
Reports: 
a. Mine Inspector submitting reports of inspections, accidents, and to fence mine property. 
 


